

**SCG****PT. SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA**

JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,

Kutamekar, Ciampel Jawa Barat 41361 Indonesia

Phone : 0267-8610361

Fax : 0267-8610360

N.P.W.P : 31.567.302.0-433.000

PURCHASE ORDER

To : CV. MITRA MANDIRI SEJAHTERA
 BUMI TELUKJAMBE BLOK QC
 KARAWANG
 Indonesia

PO No. : 4021012718
 PO Date : 12.09.2022
 PO Currency : IDR

Phone : 0267 8406342
 Fax :
 N.P.W.P : 764372140408000

Please supply the following item

No.	Material Code	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Delivery Date	Unit Price	Total Amount	Discount
10		Belt conveyer BW 500 x NN100 x 3ply xt 8	89.200	M	23.09.2022	301,875 / 1	26,927,250	0



Delivery To : PT SLCI
 JL. Surya Tekno KAV I-T1-3 Suryacipta City Of Industry,
 Karawang 41361 Indonesia

Total Prices 26,927,250
 PPN (VAT) 2,961,998
 Grand Total 29,889,248

Term of Payment : Credit 30 days after received bill

Remarks : PR 1021012353

Barang yang tidak sesuai spesifikasi akan kami kembalikan
 Wajib mematuhi aturan keselamatan selama berada di PT. SLCI
 Include splicing 60 cm

Prepared By	Checked By	Approved By	Confirmed By (Vendor)
 Arfandi			

PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PR Number : 1021012353
Total Price : IDR 32,112,000
Attachment : [Click here \(https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012353.PNG\)](https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021012353.PNG)

Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10	K		Belt conveyer BW 500 x NN100 x 3ply xt 8	89	M	29.08.2022	PT SLCI	Supplies	DBA	32,112,000

Purpose:

[10] Replacement rubber belt for BC Sand 2 (Last replacement December 2021 (est. already running for 4800 hour))

GL: 523072

CC: 2011-10000

Dibuat Oleh, 90587(Taufik Hidayat) 2022-08-18 14:05:00	Checked by, 90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra) Approved at 2022-08-19 14:03:30	Budget Control, 90696(Mukhtar L) Approved at 2022-08-24 16:20:53	Approved by, 90005(Vorapong Panavasut) Approved at 2022-08-25 10:24:47
---	--	---	---



CV. MITRA MANDIRI SEJAHTERA

Jl. Citrarasa 4, Blok QC No.5, Sukafuyu - Teluk Jambe Timur
 Karawang Barat - Indonesia 41161
 Phone : +62-267-8406342
 Fax : +62-267-8406342
 E-Mail : 01nitramandiri@gmail.com



INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

QUOTATION

QUOTATION NO : 14/QS/MMS-SCG/VIII/2022

TO : PT. SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia

QUOTATION DATE : 26 Agustus 2022

KAWASAN INDUSTRI SURYA CIPTA

Jl. Surya Tekno Kav I-T1-3

REFERENCE :

Karawang Timur, Jawa Barat - Indonesia

PHONE: 0267 - 8610361

FAX: 0267 - 8610360

CURRENCY : IDR

ATTN.: Mr. ARFANDI.K.

CC:

Dear sir / madame,

Thank you for your inquiry, in which we are pleased to submit our quotation as follow :

NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Belt Conveyor BW 500 X NN100 X 3Ply X t8 <i>Continental</i>	89	Mtr	Rp 301.875	Rp 26.866.875
TERMS & CONDITIONS				Subtotal:	Rp 26.866.875
* Delivery Time : Ready 3- 5 days after receive PO				PPN 11% :	Rp 2.955.356
* Delivery & Price condition : Franco Karawang				Total:	Rp 29.822.231
* Term Of Payment : 14 Days after receive Invoice				Submitted by :	IAN SUTRIANA, SE
* Validity : 2 (two) days after Date of Issue				Mobile no :	+62-813-9999-5857
				Agreed By (if P.O is not available):	
				Date:	26 Agustus 2022



QUOTATION

Page : 01 of 01 RFQ Date : 31 Agustus 2022
 Quotation No. : 342/QUOT/REP/RSM/IX/2022 RFQ By. : Email Pak Arfandi
 Revision No. : Project Name : Conveyor Belt
 Quotation Date : Kamis, 1 September 2022

Customer Name : PT SCG LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE INDONESIA Attention : BP. Arfandi Kurniawan
 Address : Surya Cipta City Of Industry Karawang Email : arfandikum@scg.com
 Indonesia No Contact : 0896-2577-2127
 Telp : 0267 - 8610362/3

SUBJECT : REVISI PENAWARAN HARGA CONVEYOR BELT

Dengan Hormat,
 Bersama ini kami sampaikan penawaran harga sebagai berikut :

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE (RP)	TOTAL PRICE (RP)
1	Conveyor Belt Continental Uk : BW 500 mm x EP100 x 3Ply x Tebal ±8 mm Note : Sudah termasuk kupas conveyor belt Overlab 60cm kiri dan kanan	89.2	mtr	343,000	30,595,600
Sub Total					30,595,600
PPN 11%					3,365,516
Total					33,961,116

TERM AND CONDITION

- Harga : Harga sudah termasuk PPN 11%.
- Validity Harga : Sampai dengan hari Jumat, tanggal 9 September 2022
- Estimasi Delivery : Estimasi 5-6 hari kerja setelah PO kami terima
Tidak termasuk Libur Nasional serta Libur Hari Raya Keagamaan
- Delivery Point : Franco PT SCG Karawang
- Sistem Pembayaran : 30 hari Kalender setelah barang terkirim (mengacu pada tanggal Surat Jalan)

REMAKS / ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Penawaran harga berlaku untuk 89.2 meter, bilamana PO quantity berkurang maka penawaran harga akan kami hitung kembali

Kami berharap penawaran harga tersebut dapat diterima dan jika ada hal-hal teknis maupun komersial, jangan ragu untuk menghubungi kami. Demikian hal yang disampaikan dan sambil menunggu kabar baik selanjutnya dari Bapak. Atas perhatian dan kerjasamanya yang baik, kami mengucapkan terima kasih.

Hormat Kami,

Hadi
0855-801-7777

Mengetahui,

Satrio Sayoga
0811811582 / 081212611888

Mengetahui

Wini Wilandari
0811811581



| Conveyor Belt : Rubber, PVC, PU | Power Transmission | Roller | Drum Pulley | Belt Cleaner | Rubber Lagging | Rubber Sheet | Dock Fender |
 | Cathodic Protection - ICCP & SACP System | Coating | Lining | Composite Wrapping | Jacketing HDPE & Petrolatum | Rubber Lining |
 | Engineering, Procurement & Construction - Conveyor System, Civil Construction, Corrosion Protection